## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3054907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE OF INVENTORS MR. NORDBO#S & MR. ENGWALL#S ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE & INTEREST; CURRENTLY LISTED AS MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB previously recorded on Reel 031952 Frame 0306. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ATTENTION DESIGN APS IS THE CORRECT ASSIGNEE OF MR. NORDBO#S AND MR. ENGWALL#S RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KALLE JON NORDBO	08/14/2014
BENGT OLOF SEBASTIAN ENGWALL	08/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATTENTION DESIGN APS
Street Address:	ADELGADE 15
Internal Address:	3. SAL, DK-1304
City:	COPENHAGEN K
State/Country:	DENMARK

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29477838

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-248-5000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

Correspondent Name: CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP

Address Line 1: 2 INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010215-0017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	T. PAUL TANPITUKPONGSE
SIGNATURE:	/T. Paul Tanpitukpongse/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

## **Total Attachments: 9**

source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page1.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment InventorsAttentionDesign 2010215 0017#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0929 503008307

source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page3.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page4.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page5.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page6.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page7.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page8.tif source=CorrectiveAssignment\_InventorsAttentionDesign\_2010215\_0017#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0930 **502632219 01/13/2014** Marked-Up Cover Sheet

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2678827

SUBMISSION TYP	E:	NE	EW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CON\	/EYANCE:	AS	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name	e	Execution Date	
JERKER GRÖNDA	ERKER GRÖNDAHL		01/10/2014		
ESBJÖRN OLSSC			01/10/2014		
		01/08/2014			
BENGT OLOF SE	ENGT-OLOF-SEBASTIAN-ENGWALL		81/08/2014*****		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	MÖLNLYCK	E HEALTH	CARE AB		
Street Address:	BOX 130 80				
City:	GÖTEBORG	GÖTEBORG			
		SWEDEN			
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-402 52				
	SE-402 52 BERS Total: 1		Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME	SE-402 52 BERS Total: 1	29477838			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUME Property	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  / Type  er:				
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUME  Property  Application Number	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  / Type  er:				
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMB  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN	SE-402 52 BERS Total: 1 / Type er:	29477838			
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUME  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type er: CE DATA  pate	29477838 entdocket@			
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUME  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email:  Correspondence w  Correspondent Nar	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type er:  CE DATA  pate fill be sent via US me: DAI	29477838 entdocket@ 6 Mail when	choate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  TTHEWS		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMB  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type  er:  CE DATA  pate  fill be sent via US  me: DAI  CHO	entdocket@ 6 Mail when NIEL S. MA	choate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  TTHEWS  L & STEWART LLP		
Property  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email:  Correspondence w  Correspondent Narr  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type  er:  CE DATA  pate  fill be sent via US  me: DAI  CHO TW	entdocket@ 6 <i>Mail when</i> NIEL S. MA OATE, HAL O INTERNA	Ochoate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. TTHEWS  L & STEWART LLP ATIONAL PLACE		
Postal Code:  PROPERTY NUMB  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type  er:  CE DATA  pate  fill be sent via US  me: DAI  CHO TW	entdocket@ 6 <i>Mail when</i> NIEL S. MA OATE, HAL O INTERNA	choate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  TTHEWS  L & STEWART LLP		
Property  Property  Application Number  CORRESPONDEN  Fax Number: Email:  Correspondence w  Correspondent Narr  Address Line 1:  Address Line 2:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type  er:  CE DATA  pate fill be sent via US me: DAI  CHO TW BOS	entdocket@ S Mail when NIEL S. MA OATE, HAL O INTERNA STON, MAS	Ochoate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful. TTHEWS  L & STEWART LLP ATIONAL PLACE		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Email: Correspondence w Correspondent Narr Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	SE-402 52  BERS Total: 1  Type  er:  CE DATA  pate fill be sent via US me: DAI  CHO  TW  BOS	entdocket@ 6 Mail when NIEL S. MAI OATE, HAL O INTERNA STON, MAS	Ochoate.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful, TTHEWS LL & STEWART LLP ATIONAL PLACE SSACHUSETTS 02110		

REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0931

Attorney Docket No: 2010215-0017

### JOINT ASSIGNMENT AND OWNERS' RIGHTS AGREEMENT

The present Joint Assignment and Owners' Rights Agreement is entered by and among Kalle Jon Nordbo, of Roskilde, Denmark ("Nordbo"); Bengt Olof Sebastian Engwall, of Malmö, Sweden ("Engwall"); ATTENTION DESIGN APS, of Adelgade 15, 3. Sal, DK-1304, Copenhagen K, Denmark ("ATTENTION DESIGN"); and MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, of Gamlestadsvägen 3C, 40252 Göteborg, Sweden ("MÖLNLYCKE") in order to clarify and properly document each party's interest in United States Patent Application Number 29/477,838, filed December 27, 2013 (the '838 application) and the following related priority applications:

- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0001, filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0002, filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0003, filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0004, filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0005 filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0006, filed on July 5, 2013;
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0007, filed on July 5, 2013;
   and
- European Registered Community Design No. 001376552-0008, filed on July 5, 2013 (collectively the "related priority applications").

WHEREAS, Nordbo and Engwall are named inventors on the '838 application and the related priority applications; and

WHEREAS, at the time of their inventive contribution to the '838 application and the related priority applications Nordbo and Engwall were under an obligation to assign their entire rights, title, and interest in the '838 application and the related priority applications to ATTENTION DESIGN; and

WHEREAS, through error without any deceptive intent, on January 8, 2014, Nordbo and Engwall executed an Assignment document (the "MÖLNLYCKE Assignment") purporting to transfer their entire rights, title, and interest in the '838 application and the related priority applications to MÖLNLYCKE; and

WHEREAS, the MÖLNLYCKE Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 13, 2014, at Reel 031952 and Frame 0306; and

WHEREAS, Nordbo and Engwall, MÖLNLYCKE, and ATTENTION DESIGN all wish to correct the record and to make clear that Nordbo and Engwall's rights are not assigned to MÖLNLYCKE but rather are assigned to ATTENTION DESIGN;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

Page 1 of 7

6171656v1 2010215-0017

of which is hereby acknowledged, Nordbo and Engwall, MÖLNLYCKE, and ATTENTION DESIGN do hereby agree as follows:

- Nordbo and Engwall's execution of the MÖLNLYCKE Assignment was not an effective transfer of rights to MÖLNLYCKE since Nordbo and Engwall's entire rights, title and interest in any inventions described or claimed in the '838 application and the related priority applications were previously obligated to ATTENTION DESIGN;
- 2. To the extent that Nordbo and Engwall's execution of the MÖLNLYCKE Assignment did transfer rights to ATTENTION DESIGN, that transfer is hereby revoked in its entirety by MÖLNLYCKE, such that any relevant rights are returned to Nordbo and Engwall;
- 3. Nordbo and Engwall hereby transfer and/or confirm the transfer of, and ATTENTION DESIGN hereby accepts transfer of, their entire rights, title and interest in any inventions described in the '838 application and the related priority applications as being sold, assigned, and transferred to ATTENTION DESIGN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, such that ATTENTION DESIGN therefore has the full and exclusive right, title and interest in Nordbo and Engwall's rights in any such inventions, and in and to Nordbo and Engwall's rights in the '838 application and related priority applications, and in all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations;
- 4. Nordbo and Engwall hereby authorize and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as their interest is concerned, to ATTENTION DESIGN as the assignee of their rights, title and interest;
- 5. Nordbo and Engwall also hereby sell and assign, and/or confirms the sale and assignment to ATTENTION DESIGN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, of the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to Nordbo and Engwall's rights in any invention disclosed in the '838 application and related priority applications, throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for any such invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries;
- 6. Nordbo and Engwall here appoint and/or confirm appointment of ATTENTION DESIGN as their common representative for purposes of Patent Cooperation Treaty filings directed to inventions disclosed in the '838 application and related priority applications;
- 7. Nordbo and Engwall agree and/or confirm their agreement to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, s, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ATTENTION DESIGN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;
- 8. Nordbo and Engwall further agree and/or confirm their agreement to communicate to ATTENTION DESIGN, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to them respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ATTENTION DESIGN, to testify

Page 2 of 7

6171656v1 2010215-0017

in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title ATTENTION DESIGN and to aid ATTENTION DESIGN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries;

9. MÖLNLYCKE and ATTENTION DESIGN acknowledge and consent to each of the transfers, authorizations, sales, assignments, appointments, agreements and confirmations made by Nordbo and Engwall herein; and ATTENTION DESIGN accepts all relevant rights, responsibilities and authorities.

Page 3 of 7
6171656v1 2010215-0017

All 1.Wales	14/6 2014
Name: Kalle Jon Nordbo	Date
Witness Signature:	14/8 2014
Name (please print): SEBASTIAN ENGUALL	Date
Witness Signature:	19/02019
Name (please print) Homofile JUPIES (NY COO	Date

$\leq \leq $	14/8 2014
Name: Bengt Olof Sebastian Engwall	Date
Witness Signature: KUL J WALLE KAZLE JON NADBO	14/8-2014
Name (please print):	Date
Witness Signature: A. S.	44/2 -2014
Name (please print):	Date

	14/g 2014
Name: Herry W. Destresfer	Date
Title: 626 On behalf of: ATTENTION DESIGN APS	
Witness Signature: Sa. 7 14	14/8 2014
Name (please print): SERMITAN ENGWALL Witness Signature: AMA J. M.	Date
KALLE JUN NORDE	14/8 2014
Name (please print):	Date

Will Jan	18 August 2014
Name: Ulrika Koren Title: Grobal Paten Manager On behalf of: MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB	Date
Witness Signature:  Stephen L. V. Snep  Name (physics print): Suzanna P. Nguyen	18 August 2014 Date
Witness Signature:  1115 General  Name (please print): MERIKA GENEDEN)	18 Progrest 2019

Page 7 of 7

6171656v1

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014** 

2010215-0017